Duke Energy Progress, LLC

North Carolina Annual Fuel and Fuel-Related Expense
Nuclear Capacity Ratings - MWs

Twelve Months Ended March 31, 2024

Billing Period December 1, 2024 - November 30, 2025
Docket No. E-2, Sub 1341

Rate Case
Docket E-2,
Unit Sub 1300
Brunswick 1 938
Brunswick 2 932
Harris 1 964
Robinson 2 759

Total Company 3,593

Fuel Docket
E-2, Sub
1321
938
932
964
759

3,593

Harrington Exhibit 5

Proposed
Capacity

Rating MW

938
932
964
759

3,593
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