Harrington Exhibit 5

Duke Energy Progress, LLC
North Carolina Annual Fuel and Fuel-Related Expense
Nuclear Capacity Ratings - MWs
Twelve Months Ended March 31, 2024

Billing Period December 1, 2024 - November 30, 2025

Docket No. E-2, Sub 1341

	Rate Case Docket E-2,	Fuel Docket E-2, Sub	Proposed Capacity
Brunswick 1	938	938	938
Brunswick 2	932	932	932
Harris 1	964	964	964
Robinson 2	759	759	759
Total Company	3,593	3,593	3,593